
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6671
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
CNG FACILITIES AT PETROL PUMPS
BALIRAM

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the petrol pump onwers in Delhi who had applied for providing CNG facility at their petrol pumps till March 31, 2003;

(b) the number of petrol pumps in respect of which approval for providing CNG facility has been accorded alongwith dates on which the above approval was accorded; and

(c) the time by which all the applications in this regard are likely to be disposed of and CNG facilities are likely to be made available at all the petrol pumps?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) Government or Indraprastha Gas Limited (IGL) have not invited application for CNG stations from the existing petrol pump owners.

(b)&(c) As on date, IGL has created CNG facility in 35 numbers of retail outlets operating in Delhi. A list of such retail outlets is given at Annexure-I. Apart from above 20 more retail outlets have been provisionally selected by IGL for providing CNG facilities. The list of these additional 20 retail outlets is given at Annexure-II. IGL is having a careful assessment of these 20 retail outlets with regard to the suitability in terms of distance from the gas pipeline, the market demand of CNG in and around these stations and the safety related issues. The tentative time schedule for this augmentation is end December, 2003.

ANNEXURE-I

LIST OF RETAIL OUTLETS OPERATING IN DELHI WITH CNG FACILITIES.

S.NO. NAME OF THE PETROL PUMP  NAME OF OIL MARKETING COMPANY

1. ARAWALI S/S    BPCL

2. GYMKHANA S/S    BPCL

3. G.S.BHASIN    BPCL

4. DEEPAK AUTOMOBILE   BPCL

5. MUKUL DIESEL    BPCL
6. SYALL     BPCL

7 VAIBHAV     BPCL

8. VEEJAY     BPCL

9. RAJENDRA S/S    BPCL
10. R.S. BHOLA RAM    BPCL
11. VINOD     BPCL
12. BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH   BPCL
13. BAGGA LINK    BPCL
14. BHATIA S/S    IOCL
15. SETHI, NH-8    IOCL
16. SUPERAUTO CENTRE   IOCL
17. I.P. SERVICE STATION   IOCL
18. SURYA SERVICE STATION   IOCL


19. KAPOOR AUTO S/S    IOCL
20. JINDAL SERVICE STATION   IOCL
21. PRAGATI SERVICE STATION   IOCL
22. KINGSWAY S/S    IOCL
23. SHIVAN     IOCL
24. SIWESH     IOCL
25. SHANKAR AUTOMOBILES   IOCL
26. RAJ SUPER S/S    IOCL
27. ANAND SERVICE STATION   HPCL
28. RAJEEV S/S    HPCL
29. HEMKUNT     HPCL
30. EVERGREEN    HPCL
31. BEDI     HPCL
32. AUTOMOTIVE S/S    HPCL
33. SAVITA FILLING STATION   IBP
34. AMAN FILL POINT    IBP
35. CAR CARE    IBP
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